HOW TO USE YOUR RAYPAK ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
The Model Number, of a Raypak boiler, is found on the Rating Plate for the Boiler.  Each Model number identifies
the application, the construction and the function of the boiler and provides a positive means of providing information,
both installation and service, and parts in a minimum amount of time.  The example, shown below , should be used
as a guide to identifying your boiler.
Model No:  H3 - 1631
CATALOG NO. 9001.10
Effective: 10-01-07

P ON/OFF - POOL WG 514-4001 40-105
NH - Obsolete 514-1826 110-170
Raytherm Type Designations
Now find the part you need in the exploded view drawing.  After you find the part you will notice a number and letter next to
the part.  See Drawing below.  This is referred to as a "Call Out".
H Class
The number serves as a "Finder" number and has no specific part classification.
The letter serves as a "Part Class" identification number.  The letters stand for specific groups of parts - see Example below.
B - BURNER TRAY M -  MISCELLANEOUS
C - CONTROLS P -  PILOT
G - GAS VALVES R -  REFRACTORY
H - HEAT EXCHANGER S -  SHEET METAL
J - J-BOX (CONTROL BOX) V -  VENTING
To find the Raypak Part Number, refer to the parts list located on the page opposite to the exploded view drawing.
Now take the call-out you found in the exploded view and match it to the call-out in the left hand column.  You will notice the
parts are to groups.  These are grouped into "Part Classes".  See Example below.
Call-Out Column
You will also notice that some of the call-out's are indented.  The indentations represent parts that are included in the
assemblies listed directly above the indentation.  You can order the complete assembly or the indented parts separately
.  If the part or assembly does not offer separate parts there will be no indentations.
Assembly 6-B Burner Tray w/Burners
   7-B Manifold - Lower
Parts included in Assembly    8-B Manifold - Upper
   9-B Burner Hold Down Bracket
10-B Burner Spacer
 Raypak, Inc., 2151 Eastman Ave., Oxnard,CA 93030 (805) 278-5300, FAX (800) 872-9725
                                                      www.raypak.com  Litho in U.S.A.
2-V
COMMERCIAL
MODELS: 2100 THRU 4001
MODEL SIZES:  2100, 2500, 3001, 3500 & 4001
MODEL TYPES: H, W, WH, N & NH
DATES OF MANUFACTURE: 9-01-84 THRU CURRENT EXCEPT AS NOTED.
MODEL TYPE: H4 3-01-87 THRU CURRENT
MODEL TYPE: N 9-1-84 THRU 12-31-89
MODEL TYPE: W3 1-1-99 THRU CURRENT
MODEL TYPE: WH1, WH2 & WH3  1-1-01 THRU CURRENT
MODEL TYPE: H6 9-1-84 THRU 12-31-08
THE PARTS LISTED ARE FOR  STANDARD EQUIPMENT FOR THIS MODEL TYPE.  RAYPAK RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE, DELETE OR CHANGE ANY PART WITHOUT NOTIFICATION.  THE
ADDITION OF OPTIONS MAY ALSO CHANGE SOME OF THE PARTS.  ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
FROM ACTUAL  HEATER COMPONENTS.
CATALOG NO. 9300.65
Effective:   12-28-12
Replaces: 07-16-12
MODEL TYPE DESIGNATIONS
NEW OLD
H2 Ta
H3 Tb
H4 Tc
H6 Tx
WH1 WT
WH2 THWS
WH3 –
N TIP
Raypak, Inc.,  2151 Eastman Avenue, Oxnard, CA 93030
(805) 278-5300  Fax (800) 872-9725
Litho In U.S.A.
Part No. 240469
RAYPAK ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
FOR DETAILED INSTRUCTIONS, SEE "HOW TO USE YOUR  RAYPAK ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST",
CATALOG NO. 9001.10
5-J 1-J
2-J
3-P
6-C
2-S
4-C 15-H
3-H3-C
4-H
12-H5-H
1-R
2-B
3-B
4-B
1-C
1-B
6-H
1-S
7-H13-H
2-H1-M
3-J
2-C
5-C 3-M
9-H8-H
2-R2-H
10-H
3-H
3-C
5-C 11-H3-M
4-M
16-H
2-C
11-H
12-H
1-P
4-P
7-P
6-P
2-P
2
CALL
OUT DESCRIPTION 2100 2500 3001 3500 4001
B BURNER TRAY**
   1-B Burner Tray w/Burners (Sea Level)* 001897F 001898F 001899F 001900F 001901F
Burner Tray w/o Burners (Sea Level)* 001902F 001903F 001904F 001905F 001906F
      2-B Burner Spacer/Hold down Kit 001907F 001908F 001909F 001910F 001911F
      3-B Burner 305846/21 305846/25 305846/30 305846/35 305846/40
      4-B Burner Orifice Nat. (Sea Level)* #17 350791F/21 350791F/25 350791F/30 350791F/35 350791F/40
Burner Orifice Pro. (Sea Level)* #36 351053F/21 351053F/25 351053F/30 351053F/35 351053F/40
C CONTROLS
   1-C Manual Reset Adjustable High Limit 240°F Max 007144F 007144F 007144F 007144F 007144F
Manual Reset Adjustable High Limit 200°F Max 008081F 008081F 008081F 008081F 008081F